GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1685
(To be answered on the 1t August 2024)

OPEN SKY AGREEMENT

1685. SHRI KRISHNA PRASAD TENNETI
SHRI HASMUKHBHAI SOMABHAI PATEL
SHRI MITESH PATEL BAKABHAI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofIe1 férarotol ait be pleased to state: -

(a) the details of countries with which India has signed open sky agreements since 2017; and

(b) the key accomplishments or progress madein the civil aviation industry as aresult of said agreements?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ol foraTeToT 51Tl 31 3153 Jiit (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a) & (b): Since 2017, India has established open sky agreements with Botswana, Japan, Malta, Morocco, the Netherlands, Switzerland, Tanzania, Zambia, Australia, the Maldives, Canada, and New Zealand. During the Summer Schedule of 2017, a total of around 94 services per week were oper ating between India and these countries. As on date, this number has grown to 152 services per week.
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